Original instructions.
Please read this manual carefully and keep it for future reference.
All the pictures in this manual are for illustrations purpose only.
INSTALLATION  MANUAL
Fancoil Duct Type
MKT4-V200FG12-CL (KFC-PD-4T-200D3)
MKT4-V300FG12-CL (KFC-PD-4T-300D3)
MKT4-V500FG12-CL (KFC-PD-4T-500D3)

•	 Do not turn on the power until you have checked carefully after wiring.
Table 10-1
The power cord type designation is H05RN-F or above.
AIR FLOW (cfm) 200 cfm to 1400 cfm
POWER
PHASE 1-phase
FREQUENCY AND VOLT 220-240 V~ 50 Hz
CIRCUIT BREAKER/FUSE(A) 15/15
INDOOR
POWER
WIRING
(mm²)
NO ELECTRIC AUXILIARY
HEATING 3 * 1.5
WITH ELECTRIC AUXILIARY
HEATING 3 * 2.5
INSTALLATION MANUAL
Original instructions.
Please read this manual carefully and keep it for future reference.
All the pictures in this manual are for illustrations purpose only.
Fan Coil Unit of Duct Type
CONTENTS
RECOGNIZE THIS SYMBOL AS AN INDICATION OF IMPORTANT
SAFETY INFORMATION
WARNING
These instructions are intended as an aid to qualified licensed service personnel for proper installation, adjustment
and operation of this unit. Read these instructions thoroughly before attempting installation or operation. Failure to
follow these instructions may result in improper installation, adjustment, service or maintenance possibly resulting in
fire, electrical shock, property damage, personal injury or death.
01
02
02
02
02
04
04
07
07
08
1 ABOUT THE DOCUMENTATION
5 INSTALLATION INFORMATION
2 FUNCTIONS & FEATURES
3 ACCESSORIES
4 OPERATION RANGE
6 PARTS  NAMES
7 INSTALLATION
8 PIPE CONNECTION
9 INSTALLATION DRAINAGE PIPE
10 WIRING
01 02
1.1  About this document
1.  About the documentation
Make sure that the user has the printed documentation and ask him/her to keep it for future
reference.